1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPCNENTS
SHER ST PR

S S,
i

| I, P g, g —

== T R




Ref. |MNote Part Mao. E C Amt.
Mo, i Lt = Description T F A 2 £ iz‘:*m
ptt
1 B3101=053-00G9 FACE PLATE E. Auf 1
2 BI106=019=000 SCREMW I AR kA= 1
3 81140=-051=-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER | Fubts IR* =12 1
b 553090461 0=-5p SCREW 9/6L=40 L=& Fldir® QFSEL=50 L=& 1
= B1158=543=000 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER COVER FuE*uAN® = i
[ $5=T150740=-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 | FLEFEI* 15/64=28 L=7 Z
7 Biso1=-051=000 OIL FILTER SLEEVE I A8 FPI*5 £3="7= Y 1
B B1155=053=-000 OIL Cup | AOF30 OUES ATRHYUF i
g BTS0%-05T-000 ADJUSTING SCREW 91 ¥a-tJaL* i
10 B1114=051=-000 HEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN TRPLAm® - 9
11 BY1150-051=000 TOP COVER Fufa i
12 SD=0830241=5D HINGE SCREW D= &£.30 H= 2.4 At 23z D=4 3% H=Z2,.4 1
13 B1152=051=-000 WASHER Fo4F FLtyehe g 1
14 B1128-051=000 THREEE=HULE THREAD EYELET 0D.09/79 B1128=522=5040 =
BT1ZE=572=000 THREE HOLE THREARD ETELET COL k) YR T
13 S5=-R110510=-5p SCREW 11/&&=&0 L=5% F2ZL* 11/66=40 L =5 2
14 Bl12e=521=000 THREAD GUIDE. UPPER TEPaTT (2T) 1
17 . 52=-2090T710=5p SCREW 9/&4=40 L=7 FHMIF2L* FfEL=40 L=T iy
1E BI138=-081=-000 TAKE=UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE TEEUN*E FI=FU T |
19 55=7090520=-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 THRESEL* 97 64=40 L=4,5 1
L] BT105=0571=-000 | FACE PLATE PIN . FoA® FACT o 1
21 B1423=-051-000 HEEDLE BAER FRAME GUIDE S=p* =% PuTo i
2 WP=0LBORG&~5P WASHER 4. AXB.&X0.H8 ES%*n"2 4 BNB 420,23 1
23 S5=2111010=5p SCREW 11/84=-60 L=9,5 aunZwEe ek 11/84=40 L=9,5 1
24 B1112=512=000 BED SLIDE-LEFT AN ULF BRS04 1
25 o B1109=521=H00 THREOAT PLATE s5/14 Nu+La g f16 1
i3 B1106-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN T | NIT¥ FFEYS 1
27 $5-45090£30-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= EF#4* 2/64=40 L=§ 1
28 - 55=-2110920=-TP SCREW 11/84=-40 L=8.5 | TRYIE* 11/ 66=40 L=B.S 1
29 * BE1157=-009=0A0 OIL CUP ASM, iH‘GSIE1 RALER FApige oz |
30 B1113=512=000 BED SLIDE-RIGHT | AR USE Zga grqg 1
x1 B1130=521=0A0 THREAD GUIDE ASM.., LOWER TEPITH L8 &= 1
- B1150=521=000 THREAD GUIDE fFFOTE o5 {13
33 B1131=%21=000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE Nusk AT {11
34 B1132=521=300 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING | NUSE TSR %% {13
x5 SO=0380%51=5L HINGE SCREW D= %,80 H= 5.% i B33 =3 .B HES,S £13
36 E5=2090710=-5P SCREW #/a&=40 L=F i TWTFELT QiLL=40 L=T Z
37 B1110-051-0AD BED SLIDE ASHM, i At U8 93 1
1A BT111=0%1=-0A0 BED THHEDOAT SPEING ASM. | AAtgS ez oz K]
19 B1110-05i-000  |BED SLIDE | LR RIPT (1)
&0 B1844~S21=-0G0 'HOOK oOIL SHIELD B l IR IHE* -1 A 1
&1 E1B3ZE=5z1=000 HOoukKk oIL SHIELD A& AdLe Q3% FIR* =7 A 1
&2 55=5110610=TPF ECREW 117484=40 L=4& E32a* 11/646=40 L=46 &
i3 =i} | BI121=5%21=0A0 THEEAD TEMZIOMN BASE PLATE ASM, TEF3=0G1 43 2T 1
Yy B = = ENSION R E L i Sl gl R C {13
45 Sp=0&470281=5P HIWNGE SCREW D=4,V H=2,8 FEHEL* pabtk. T H=Z. 8 {2
(Y. BI126=%21=0A0 TENSION STUD ASHM, TF¥JI=L%*= FE {97
47 B3124-051-000 TENSION STUD T FF3=-Like - (23
LY. B3131-0%1-000 THREAD TEMSION DISC PIM TEF3=2 3% FEER2 {23
49 B3114=521-000 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE fFFILHES FRPater {13
£0 HE-&060Z50=5F ROT X/357-5& ) T - C|OTATFIE 3S3Z2=-%¢ T (19
51 B3127=-0%1=000 TENSIAN RELEASE PIN, SHORT L1k E*2 {23
57 B31246=05%1-000 TTENSION DISC [ FF Y TF [
53 BI132=-0%1-000 TENSION DESC HOLDER TFFI=2T3 F9L (2}
54 83129=-053-000 TENSION SPRING TFFI-L\* 2 (2%
55 B3125=012=-0G0 THREAD TEWSIOMN STUD NUT fEF = TR (3
LT BIX137=521=0A0 THREAD TAKE=-LUF SPRIWNG GUIDE ASM, N ThEEYUN*2 Pua¥qd 22 {11
57 55=4080810=-5p SCREW 1/EB=64 L= 8.0 ES3xL* 1/8=44 L=H {93
LT B3I123-520-000 THREAD TAKE=UP SPRIMG STUD AEEY D@7 (13
549 B31285=520=000 TENSION SPRING Fh R R £l
&0 LE=7110720=3%p SCHREW 117&4=60 L=7 FEF2L® 11 /6&6~40 L=T7 1
61 £5=811125%1=5p SCREW 11/6&4=50 L=12.40 F2al* 11/ /84=L0 L=12 1
G2 BI122=521=000 TEMSION RELEASE BAR TFEINE Fame = 1
63 |Q01|81109=521~-600 THROAT PLATE 9732 ALGT/TR|NUST 9732 1




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
Ewh, KFRMFE

o




Ref. Part No. E. O TATHIE.
Mo, - = Description TEE A 5 £, };“-;:ﬁt'n
1 Bi905=-520-00C0 THREAD TAEE=UP LEVER ASH, ¥oE*S 732 1
2 B1905=520-009 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fuk* 13
] B130&=051=040 TAKE=-UP LEVER PIN ASH, FoE*2 THIR*a o% {13
b CE-2570000-00 OIT WICK I3 (0,17
5 B1907=057=040 TAKE=UP LEVER CONNECTIOMN ASH, ToE* ASdpkriro 23 (13
& Ca=2020000=00 O1L WITK P (0,12
* $5=-B151150=-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 FARL® 15/44=-28 L=10,5 1
4 B140B=051=000 WEEDLE BAR CRANE ROD NUR*= 255,20%F* 1
9 B1£10=-051=0A0 HEEDLE BAR CRANE FIH ASM, NURE= 95y8Eey A3 1
T8 Ce-3330000-00 OIL WICK L) A7
11 B1206=051=000 COUNTERWEIGHT JUPSLZTU 1
12 55=-86R0540-5P SCREW 9/3¢=-28 L= 4.5 bARE* 9/32=28 L=4,5 1
T3 §55=-86814650=Tp ECREW 9/32-28 L=14 FA2k* 9/32-28 L=16 1
1& B1207=-051-0A0 PLUG SCHEW ASM, D,02/79| 9957 PI*Iidzsr o= =
15 Ca=-3030000=-00 OIL WICK 1o (0.1
T5=1 TA=-05 080 T=-HT PLUG D=5.7%6.1 L=6 K, 02779 FE> b=5.736,1 L=6 T
16 55=FLHE1750=Tp SCREW 9/32-2B L=1&.5 ThET2L® 9r32-28 L=14,5 1
17 - SE=BaB0T30=5pP SCREW 9/32=28 L=V FARLY QFIR-28 L=7 1
18 B1205=051=-000 THRUST WASHER D, Q2F7R|202%5 FIL9L H*hH*2 -
19 55=8151150-5p SCREW 15/646=28 L=10,5 FARDY 15/84=28 L=10,5 1
20 B1203=-051=-000 OQIL FELT DOLHPE ITILIN FINE 1
2T ORI EREE HATN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ASH, TIEY Y TL1iRk JF 1
22 B1230-051-C00 LEATHER PLUG PALRF TIARN 2LTEATD 1
22 CQ=2520000=00 OIL WICK I8 (0.1
&k P1450=055=-BAD TOP FEED CAM ASH, BOFIUNL PE 1
s 55-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,5 PAZZ® 1 ta=40 L=4.5 (13
26 55=g460970=Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L= 8,5 FA2® 1/4=40 L=8.5 (13
i) B1220=-262~0A0 2TITLUH DIAL ASH FIT F¥UAT o= i
£a 55=8151230=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=42 PAZLY 15784=28 L=12 (23
e B1215=019=000 SPROCKET RING A7°059F Unge 2
3o E1302=-051-000 SPROCKET WHEELs UPPER AT OTYE 1
31 §5-B6B1450=-Tp SCREW 9/32-28 L=14 FARY* 9/32=28 L=16 1
3 $5=76B1750=TpP SCREW 9/32=-28 L=14,5 TRES23* 9/32=-25 L=14.5 q
33 CTZ0T-0EC=B0C MATN SHAFT e Yan Tz i T
15 B1227=520=-000 HAND WHEEL NAFEO* LT 4
38 55=-8152030-5pP SCREW 15/64=28 L=20 BARI® {5 JaL=-2R L=20 1
X7 55=-8151780=5p SCREW 15/864=28 L=1F,0 FAXS? 15/ 54=28 L=17 1
33 B1216=-051=-0A0 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASY,_,, REAR M52 0 AL0dFk (1) 22 1
35 =000 HATHN SHAFT BUSHING T, REAR I T DLOFSE (17 T
E.'I:I B1E1?“a51_ﬂlﬂ|ﬂ MATN SHAFT HUﬁHIHEp REAR -'ISH’ "}‘}E.l*ﬂ' a0 8 2 7E [1:|
41 £5=8150710=5pP SCREW 15/44=28 L=V FAZI* I5/gb4=28 L=T (2
b B1219-051=000 MATIMN ZHAFT REAR BUSHING D,O08/7R|SE=1150002=00 -
SB=-1150002-00 BEARING A O8/79| A% pPunns (1)
43 B121&=051=000 PEAR BEARING RETAIMING COLLAR ALt S ALONEFYDLTY R4 (13
[ :-5"31:‘115”""_5[:' ?CEEH TE#&-L‘EH LETH‘E bﬁib# 15#&‘;_2“ L=1‘:'r_|5 |
&5 B1301=051=000 TIMING BELT RSP "k 1
Y B1303=055=-AA0 SPROCKET WHEEL LOWER ASHM, DR ZTTOTVE PLT LU= 1
57 B1214=019=000 SPRUCKET RING AFTOrR oo (1)
LR B1363-055-A00 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER 59 ZI*0DTYE (1]
49 55-80%0&410-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3,5 PAZL* 9/64-40 L=3,5 (1)
- 8T510-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK FOT® uY=-F L3-Uor &R
g1 B1214=055=000 SAFETY CLUTCH SHMALL LINK PIH FPok® aY=F H3=ij5n o5 (13
5¢ B1307T-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HODODK Foer ud=3 g (13
53 B1Z05=05%=000=A |SAFETY CLUTCH SPRIMNG Fap*ad=% 1%z (13
54 S0=0040322=TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 g% 4FL* p=4,35 H=3,2 (2)
5 B1309=-055=000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER=HOOK SPRING FOB*uv=F £4powd \*2 (1)
56 Bi306=-050=-000 SAFETY CLUTLH COUWNTER-HOOK ForFoU-% FVpF O 17
57 B1311=-055=-000 SATETY CLUTCH BODY PoE® o =F 10k {13
58 E5=Ta&1110=TH SCREW 1/4-40 L=11.0 FRETF2I* 1/ 6=40 L=11 (2




EHE. KXY BERAE

3. NEEDLE BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT CCMPONENTS




Hef. |Note Fart No. E {;:I'I'It-
No. | = Description 2 i S eq-
ik £ 8 % W & g
1 B1L29=-051=000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME TAPER STUD UE® = SmptmGby Fupd g 1
¢ 55=8151160=-5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L=11,0 FAzb* i15/464=2% L=11 1
I B1420~518=-C00 NEEDLE BAR FRAME MUK = G po g 1
4 B1401=S1E=000 NEEDLE BAR HUE A 1
£ B1411=521=040 NEEDLE BAR COMMECTION ASM, NUs*=3*§ 4% 1
S 55=7090910=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= B,5 JLEFZL* Q@ AL=40 L=8.5 (1)
7 B1412=051-=000 FELT NUE*=32*% ILWE 1)
g | B1438=-051-0A0 DIL WICK ASM. S=F*= pPera2taF* 345 AZ i
- B - - OIL WIGCE RETAIHNER S=F"=- EroJvAaF* Jo991 T
10 B1425=-051=0A0 MEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK ASM, NUE* = 3-p*~pnd3*7 22 1
1" NS=4620310=5p NUT 3/16=32 OUaZr9r 3416=-32 1
12 B1429=051-0A0 MEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM, NUE*= J=po=5*H PE 1
13 B1431-52C~-0AQ ROCK SHAFT REAR CRAMK ASH, NUE* = J=fp* = J=7%aFd A2 i
14 55=5151440=5P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=14 EF23* 15/64-28 L=14 1)
i BTL54-051-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUD ASH, NUFEF = S=F*-0JF* 7= i
16 CU=2020000-00 OIL WICK L] (Q.12
17 50-0790809=5p HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=3 g% 333* D=7 .96 H=8 1
18 - NS=6160520=5p NUT 1/4=24& OUA7TYE 1/4=24 1
19 NS=4700&420=5pP NUT S/16-2& OUAZTYIE S5/16=24 1
20 B1435=051=0A0 DRIVING ROC CRANK NU&* = J-p*= FIYSIF* 5Z 1
=1 SS-4151920-5F SUREW 15/04-28 [=19,0 EZF0T TS5 /B4-28 [=19 &
2e 50=-09:080A=-5P HINGE SCREW ASM, e 3= 1
23 CQ-2020000=00 OIL WICK L] (0.1}
24 B1402=520=HAD NEEDLE CLAMP (5/1&) NUR*E 5716 22 1
Z% $S5=-46090410=TPp SCREW 9/&64-40 L= 3.5 FREFEL® Qr54=40 L=3,5 (2)
26 MOp=170B2300 NEEDLE DPX1T7 #23 hU DpX1T HZ3 2
27 | [E18i3=-SzT-H00 | FEED DOG 5/71% TFUNT 5716 2,657 1
2E SS=4580T752=TP SCREW 1/8=&0 L=T OUNIFTE*NE 1/A=40 L=6.3 2
29 |901| B1613-521=-HOB FEED DOC 5714 2 F2un* S5/16 27N 1
30 |[401] B1613=-521-HOA FEED DOG 5/14 2,56X5 X2UN* /16 F.8X5 1
31 B1405~-051=000 OIL SUPPLY FELT F2YF*SL JRTR PICIEATING 1
¥ §5=5080710=5p SCREW 1/8=4& L= 6,5 FIARLZ* 1/8=44 L=64.5 1
33 HS=GURUZTO=5F ROT  T/85-%4 OTHTTTFE T/8=44 ]
34 * $5=42081210=TH SCREW 1/8=44 L=11.5 p.10/81|55-6081210=-5P -
- 55=40R1210=-5p SCREW 1/8=44 L=12 A_10/781|ESa* 1/8-44 L=12 1
15 55=36206610=5p SCREW 3/16=32 L=6 Flab® 3/14=32 L=6 1
36 B1602=-521=-040 FEELD BAR ASH, Foygss 93z 1
37 | | Bi802=521=000 FEED BAHM r e E A {12
ET S BT604-05T-000 |FEED BAR SLIDE FORKE B EfLEAE (1)
19 WS=06531510~KP SPRING WASHER &,5X12.5K1,5 N3 nt: 6,5%12.5%1.5 (1)
40 55=-9151440-Cp SCREW 15/64=28 L[=14 DVAZE*LF 15/64=-28 L=14 {11
&1 B1a09=051=000 FEED ROCE SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ZEnd FRULP 2 ALDARNL 1
L7 55=-8152020=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=20 FAZT® 15/44=-2R L=20 1
43 C5=~1401010=5¢C THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14 W=10 A3AF0T7 D=14 W=10 7Z z
2t |~ [ E5=-8150470=-5F  |GCREW 15/64-78 L=4 FAZFDY T15744=2R L=L Ta)
L5 B1&1&6=562=0A0 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRAME ASH, Adnd FFYFTE PE 1
Lk E5=T111410~5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=14& CRETEL* 11/64=40 LE1L (21
L7 Blesda-562-0A0 CONMNMECTING PIN ASM, AMHT xFUATA Yo B2 1
LB Ca@=-2020000=00 OIL WICK I 0.1
&9 £5=8110520-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 FA23* 11/64=-40 L=4,5 Z
Bo |- |BTear-0=71=-000 FEED RULE SHAFT BUSHIHG. FRONT AART FOULFE TIAOE T
21 55-8151150=-5pP SCREW 15/64-~28 L=10,5 FAZLY 15/84=28 L=10,5 1
g7 B1403=521=04A0 FEED ROCKER ARM ASM, AfA422U F3=-pYnse 93 1
g3 §5=7111310=Tp SCREW 11/84=40 L=1Z.8 THESZL® 11/744~40 L=12.8 (2)
g4 B1401 =52 1~000 FEED ROCK SHAFT L Adad TR g 1
55 Blad4=012=04/0 FEED BAR SHAFT ASH, | FYFe s v n 5z 1
=& |- [tu-2520000-00  [OYC WILFE = = (0, 17
57 CE=-0640660=50 THRUST COLLAR ASH, DP=4,35 W=&,35 ASAFST D=é.35 7F 1
5H 55=-80906410=-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3,9 FAZIY /8440 L=3.9 €12
56 | Q01| B1613-521-G08 FEED 0OG 9732 (ALOF/TF|22UNT 732" 1

Mote [ (Fi¢

201

.... Special order part IR g A




4. PRESSER BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPCGNENTS
AE. BB BE

T

A




Ref. |MNute Part Mo, D E. C ﬁrm.
MNo. |iEdC 2 escription ; L £, eq.
o. |ikdd & i ¥ EWyH L
1 B1502=051=000 PRESSER BEARE GUIDE SLEEVE INIFE= PaFSuw 1
¢ §5=-8151150=-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 FARL* 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
3 B18Q1=040=000 PRESSER BAR IHIFT - 1
i B1503=051=A00 PRESSER BAR BUSHING:. LPFER INIF* = AN 1 1
5 55=8151150=5p SCREW 1%/64=-28 L=10,5 Frak® 15/64=2R8 L=10.5 2
& B1S0&-051-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, FULE* =% ¢ POty 22 1
7 | 55-70909210=-5F SCREW §/54-40 L= 3,5 ThEFAS* @r44=40 L=8.5 £1)
B SP=0BUUGLET-5F HINGE SLREW b= B H= &.9 FEOALT pER HEL 9 1
9 WP=0&451054=5%D WASHER £.5X11x1 E39*h*3 5,.5%11x1 1
1Q B1440=-053=-040 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A3ZM, AMIFPTHFIRES B2 1
11 B1460=053=-004 HAND LIFTER MOUNTING BRACKET FTHIPR: FIRE A 1%
12 PT=-0201200G=5%0 TAPERED PIN 2X12 F=NoL* 2X12 t1)
13 B1460-053-008 COMMECTIMNG PIN FRLPI* FRARS Le D €13
14 55=-71113710=5p SCREw T1784=-40 L=T2.8 TLETFIT 11/g4=40 L=12.8 {1}
15 BiLt61=521=0A0 THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASH, fhIlE: 9¥43 OEF 1
14 B1&462=053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING TEIRE DFFE nra 1
i? * B1507=-051=-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BEACKET ASM, D.10/79 B150T=562=0A0 -
. * B1507=-5&42=0A0D PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, A 1G/79H arIE*-3v ¢ o= 1
18 * §5=-7090910=-5p ECREW 9/64=-40 L= B,5 D,10/79 55-7091310~5P .-
- 55=7 =5 SCREW %/6&=a0 L=713%,0 AJUOTTH TRESZS® 9/84-40 L=13 (1}
1% B1512=051=000 HAND LIFTER e ' 1
20 B1515=051 =000 HEND LIFTER FiH INIFFT g 1
3 B1503-051-B00 PRESSER BAR BUSHING. LOWER ANTIHe= AL 2 1
£é 55=5090870=TP SCREW 9/ /64=40 L=9 ESaL® QfaL=a0 L=9 1
23 B1a245=520-HAD PRESSER FOOT 5/16 ASM, FNIVEFD 5414 95 1
T | LG5- - = | WALEING BAR DREIVING LINK - [T a=fr=usr " 1 1
Z5 Blase=053=004 L SHAPED LINMK L™ Uo7 i
2é 58=411114C=5P SCREW 11/44=L0 L=11 E32* 91/64=40 L=11 1
27 H5-5110310=5p NUT 11/604=40 QA2 11 ab=50 1
28 B1457=055=000 SCREW ETUD GO Lory St nait 1
rL Blesy=053=-0AR L SHAPED LINK COMNMNECTIMG STUD ASM, LA Uzaysn n= 1
0 | | tg=2029000=-00 OIL WICK R {0,717}
z1 H5=6660430=5P NUT  1/4=40 0Yn2 Tk 174-40D i
3z B1458=053=-000 CONMMECTIWNG LINK DX Learugag 1
I3 B1455=053-000 BUSHINE NATIUN D AR 2
34 Bi1&56=053-000 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT 20U 7 1
5 D1454=055-BA0 UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ASM, DRFRYST oz 1
L TAE §5-T161640=53P SLREW 1/4=24 L=146,0 TRETRLY 17L-ZE L=16 {17
37 b1456~055-800 HINGE SCREMW BOXTY DR TE e 1
33 P1455-055-800 CONMECTING STUL 20X2Y OVE* Loy S 1
ig D1453=055=800 UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD aoxay pYe 1
L D1457=-055=-800 WASHER Lioirity e gw g qo pw 1
&1 B1213=-012=000 FELT RETAIMER 2INE 29I 1
Lz BE17De=C12=000 OIL FELT TILF i
&3 P1458=-055-800 WING SCREW D.0&/T3 NS-6110530=5P -
H5=6110530=5p NUT 11/66=40 A.04/TR DYN2T9E 11 /7646=40 1
Far B1aa?=085%5-000 ADJUSTING THUME SCREW 90X 7Y FHTR*~ FO=-pURI 1
45 B1467=053-0A0 WALEING BAR ASH, 9IXPUNT I PR = T2 1
L B1ipa=053=000 WALEING BAR SPRIMG DXZYURT = FHIN* R 1
LT Sp=-080T&TT-EP AINGE SLCREW D= B H=T4 FroRLT pD=j§ H=lg i
L8 E1505=053=-000 ADJUSTING PRATE SPRING NI FI-TY F90* 2 1
459 B1466=-053=0A0 WALEING RBAR ASH, A0daURe - 95 2
&0 Co=20Z0000=00 OIL WICK 23 (0,13
51 B1470=-521=HAD WALKING FOOT ASH, 5714 I FOFPL SF146 NE 1
LZ S55=6110710=Tp SCREW 11/&64=60 L= 4.5 CH2e 11/64=40 L=6,5 (1)




5. HOOK S8HAFT & VERTICAL HOOK COMPONENTS
THE. KFERME




This is a selective part, 50 please consult us
heforehend wien placing your order

oS AERRSATENIETOT.OENONE
EHerLHNSF~SHeEHETAC

Ref. [Note Part Mo B E. C ﬂmt.
Mo, |kt = e2cription k o .
i at i P PP E & Bk
1 401 e1830-521=-0A0 YVERTICAL HOQX ASH, B AfATh? A o2 g
F B1837=521=0A0 BOEBIN CASE ASM, f*E*s ¥-2 29I 2
3 B1BZIT=-521-004 BOBBIN CASE F*E® D T=2 (2
i B1B37-521-008 THREAD TENSION SPRING ThEFI=l %2 (22
5 55=-6560250-5H SCREW 3/32=-80 L=1,7 B,11/79|55-68&0250=TH =
S5-RGA0Z50=-TH SCREW 3/32-8B0 L=1.7 A TT/7F|ET3EY 37/32-80 L=1.7 (2}
£ 55=-2040210=5H SCREW 1/16=80 L=1,6 TRES2L* 1414-R0 L= 1.4 (23
7 B1AZ0=521=HAQ YERTICAL HOODK ASM, & iTa4h7 B 22 2
B BY117=-563-000 BOHBBIN **E* 2
g B1RZL=563=000 BOBEIN CASE OPENING LEVER THR*? FPutd A
10 WE=0371016=50 WASHER 3.7Xa&Xx1 ESM*ne2 I TX8%1 z
1 55=-6070620-5P SCREW 9/64-&40 L=6 ES#L¥ O78L-40 L=8 5
12 B1E21-051-0A0 SCREW STUD ASH, IRH*Y Fora@Sufsees 9= g
13 CQ-2020000=-00 QIL WiCK - (0,22
14 R1&20-051=000 BOBBIN CASE OPEMING LEYER LIMEK TAN*F Put4 una 2
15 B1B23-0581=-0A1 PIN ALM, TNRE*3 Furfs?ra nE 3
14 CO=2070000=00 QIL WICK I KDL 2)
17 B1B14=563-000 FOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER N8 50450 3
18 B1BZZ=563-000 BOBEIN CASE OPEMING LEVER CHANE TNty Forfose 2
19 KS=6110420-5P NUT 11/6&=40 QUAZTIE 1176440 2
20 B3542=-581=000 OIL FELT It 1
21 B1EOZ=051-0A0 BUSHIMG ASM,, FRONT AL TIAR 1
22 | 1 ce-2020000-00 0fL WICK - b (0.1)
23 55=-8152030-5pP SCREN 15/64-28 L=c0 FIES™ T576L-cR L=el 1
24 HE=4110420=5P HUT 11/6&=40 QUAZTYE 11 /864=40 2
25 B1643=563-000 OIL ADJUSTIHG SCREW hF IU3= FI-pUaLe i
28 55=5153040=59 SCREW 15/64=28 L=30 E323* 15/464=28 L= e
27 WP-0753014~=57 WASZHER 7.5X1&,0x3.0 ESH*R*: F_oSWI1AXS e
ZE 55=-T762B40=5R SCREW 1/4=~28 L=28,0 o FESZI™ 174=28 L=28 z
27 B1E10-520=-000 HOOK DRIWING SHAFT SADDLE. LEFT eI G3° 4 (E3* Uy 7
20 55=8150710=-5p SCREW 15/64=28B L=7T Frau® 15/64=-28 L=7 z
31 55=815%1150=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=10.5% FAZL® 15/7646=28 L=10.53 i
32 B1815-563=000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING. LOMER ATL D LFAE 2
33 (& 02| B1B18=-051=-000 THRUST WASHER 25 N8R ASAESD i
3k B1R17=-051=040 HOOK DRIVIMG SHAFT GEAR ASM. SMALL 2T PR LT L43= AI ?
3T CC-RAaG0EI0=TF ECREW 1/4=40 L= &.5% FAZS™ 17650 [=4,5 )
Ik 55-86560470=5p SCREW 1/46=40 L= &,.1 FAZL* 1 /4=b0 L=b,1 (2
37 B1E16~=051=0A0 HOOX DRIVIMG SHAFT GEAR ASHM, LARGE Fr 4 LT NIRRT OT 2
IE G5=8460830-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8,3 PARL® 1/4=L00 L=8_3% (&
iv 55=8151730=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 FARLY 15/64=28 L=12 2
&1 E1840-051-0A0 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ASM, It g=4t 30UHE TZ 1
[ ] 55=81 -5p SCREW 15/6&4-¢8 L= 5,0 FAF0® T15764-2F (=5 TS
a2 B1811-543-000 HODE DRIVWING SHAFT SADDLE L EELE LR 1
43 B1312=055=000 SAFETY CLUTCH KWOB Fot*ov-F gugpeas 1
Ld P5=0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0X10 AZRULOE RS 2.,0x10 1
45 B1&39=051=000 SPRING LR 2y ez 1
b B1313=055=000 SAFETY CLUTCH KMOB SLEEVE Forrov=F Ko R vy 1
&7 |~ B = = ~ |SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET GEAR FoTr oU9T SE1JF ¥*Fo -1
48 55=8151780=5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L=17.0 PAZD* 15/64=2R L=17 1
49 55=-8152080=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=19.5 FAigbe 15/44-28 L=19.5 1
50 B1801=-521=-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LAyt g 1
51 BT1EO4=051-000 BUSHING, INTERMCDIATE SELe g THiAl 1
52 55=-6151220-5pP SCREW 15/84=28 L=19.0 CT2L* 15/a6b4=¢R L=1% 1
TYT |7 [eiR07-512-000 BUSHING B, INTERMEDIATE DELCD THARR B 1
54 B1BOT=051=-040 BUSHING 1 ASM,. REAR LOLE R ALpdRn 9T 1
55 B1807=051=000 BUSHING 1. PREAR 385* 0 AL0AFk 1 (1)
& B1208-051-000 BUSHING 2., REAR GRLFD ou0LSE 2 (13
£7 * B1219=051=000 MAIM 5HAFT RERR BUZHIMG D.08/7%|5B=1150002=00 -
3 * 5E=-1150002=00 BEARING A _QB/7%[A*pusdr (1)
5a B18509=-051-000 BEARING RETAINING COLLAR R S P FrALEE. (1)
oo 55-B0%0530=TP SCREW ©/64-4p L= 5.0 FAZS* 9S864=40 L=S (3
&0 55=-5150750=5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L=7 FAdZa® 15/64=-28 L=T z
&1 55=K152030=-5P SCREW 15/64=-2B L=20 FREL* 1576428 L=20 1
Mote | EER 1 201 ..... Special order part [for fine thread) SRliERRSA(EER)




6. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS
%Y LoS—BifR '




Bef. [Mote Part Mo, o E C Amt
Ma. |iii = & Description @yl i} , EEI:]I.
&l
1 B1416=521-0A0 WORE CRANE COMHECTIHG ROD ASH, ToUDYE* 7= 1
2 Bl1622=-057-000 FRICTION PLATE 7Y ¥a=£9 pzyu 1)
3 5E=B081210=TH SCREW 1/B=44 L=11.,5 PLU2/R2| 55-6081220-TF -
$5-5081220=-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=12 A O2/B2] ET25* 1/B=44 L=12 {2
& he=-5080210=-5p MUT 1/8=44 OURITIE 1 7E-44 (23
] 55=8151780=3p SCREW 15/64=28 L=17.0 FAxL® 95 /44=-28 L=17 (1l
b 5EE-B151770=-5p SCREW 15/64&=28 L=17.0 PARL® 15/84=-28 L=17 13
7 BT53e=055-000 FEED ECLENTRIC ADJOSTING FHOB FTORTES 1
B B1439=051=000 SPRING TLE* I Nt 3 1
g RE=0500000=K0 SNAP RIMG 5 En*4bri7 5 1
10 B1626=562=000 FEED ECCEWTRIC GUIDE 7Y ¥3=1Y Fuf hb 1
11 B1624=055=000 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY SPRINMG 7Y Fa=fupex 1
12 B1625=-057-0A0 RETAINING COLLAR ASHM, FFYFI-LYILS 2y 72 1
13 Ge=gl iU TU=cF SCLREW 1i/04-&40 LC=q ko FREITT 11 BG=al] L=2 - '
16& $5-B110750=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6,5 Az 11/764=40 L=6,5 (493
15 B1213=012=-000 FELT RETAIMNER IRk F9I 1
16 B1Tg2=012=000 OIL FELT 7ILE 1
1% 5 B1447=5&2=000 FEED PEGULATING FORK LIMNK 20U FI=p4 JRFIHYSD 1
18 B1&&4=~542=000 WEEDLE BEARING FRFRFYIT Zapr)p Lt IFay 1
BE T Blehbo-2G2=0R0 FEED REGULATING LINE FIN AW, AP0 FIEOULY LFF OE i
20 CR=2020000=00 QIL WICK I3 (0,11
21 BEOOT=232=-000 TENSION SPRIMNG Eun*yn® z 1
£e B164F=122=000 SUSPENSION BRACKET & E¥n=u A*Znr A 1
23 55-8150710=5p SCHEW 15/64=28 L=T FARL® 15/84=-28 L=7 1
24 B16&7=521-00¢0 FEED LIMITIHNG FLATE I b e L 1
75 FrEGaa-She-0A0 | FEED REGULATING FIW AEH, TO0 FI-EUEFL T I T
24 Ca=2020000=00 OIL WICK by (0.13
27 H5=6110530=5P HUT 117 64=40 OURZTYE 11/784=540 1
28 55=9111820=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=1E 0Unfd* ke 11/856=40 =18 1
29 55=0121340=Cp SCREW 3/16=28 L=13 oUnza* bk 3/146=28 L=13 2
30 WP=04LAOB54=5P WASHER & . BX8,.6X0.8 E3%*n*2 & . BX8 4x0.8 2
L5 Ea=R110750=5F ELHEW 11/64-50 L= &,.5 FEFDY TT1/84=-40 L=6,.5 7
3z 55=5110520=TF SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4.5 FA22* 11/764=40 L=4,5 1
33 Bl&&2=562=-000 FEED REGULATIMG ARM PIN AU FI3=-FU0FE Lo 1
3& Bl1641=562~000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT 22U FI=LUATE L*D 1
3g 55=5110750=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= §.5 FAZLY 11/764-40 L=&,5 1
34 Bl1a40=-562-0A0 FEED REGULATIMG ARM ATM, 191 FI=puaFe gz i
37 55-7151210=5F SCREW 15/64-28 L[=12 TRESFLT IST64-T78 L=TY Ty
I8 B1414=155=000 HEEDLE BAR COHMECTIMG SLIDE BLOCE h7a*q 1
39 CE=T0P0E4L0=TpP SCREW 9/a4=40 L=s TLIFL® 9784=40 L=E 1
40 Bl1a&a3=562=000 BUSHIMNG, FOR ARM SHAFT oYU FI=fUaTFE LT 2G9N 1
& 55=2110510=5® SCREW 11/&44=-40 L=% FRRD™ 11784=40 L=5 1
47 B1&45=562=000 FEED REGULATIMNG LIMNK 2 FIAPUYD 1
43 SE=B1 10 30-2F SCREW 11/604-40 L= 6.5 FEALY 1T/ 64a=40 L=6,5 1
F¥A Bl1&51=-562-0A0 FEED CHAHNGING FORK ASM, A2 ALhLbtd TR 2E 1
L5 55=9151430=CpP SCREW 15/44-28 L=15,5 OYAZT* bk 15/64=28 €17
& & B14652=-521=000 FEED CHANGIMNG SHAFT BASE A AU AZDpET YL A 1
&7 SH=A0R15&2=CP SCREW MBX1.25 L=1%§ DYARFTH* Lk ME L=15 2
4B B1453=-521=000 FEED CHAMGING SHAFT TY AonDLr g 1
L Biasa=-521=0A0 FEED CHANGIHG ARFM AKGH, G Sha9T® = 1
50 LE=21512E0=5p SCREW 15784=28 L=12.0 PARU* 15764=-728 L=12 1
51 E5=8151150=5pP SCREW 15/64=28 L=10.5 PA2L* 145784=28 L=10,5 (1)
57 B1a57~521=000 FEED REGULATIMNG ROD A2 F3=0Y gk i
53 Eh=-0840323=TP HINGE SCREW D= &,35% H= 3.2 Fruxyt DEg L35 11S3.2 Fd
54 B1&24=555=000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER F2ULN® - 1
55 = = TEHSTON SFHINGE REGUCATING ARH AGH, EUTTF T ERT Fa-00F97" 0= 7
54 55=T121410=5pP SCREW 3/186-2B L=14& TREFFI® If1p-20 L=14 {13
&7 55=5151280=5p SCREW 15/ /6428 L=12,0 FAEDY 15/84=-2R L=12 1
58 55=T&20750=5p SCREW 3/16=32 L= 4,5 FihEF2a®* Tr16=37 L=6.5 2
g B14466=521=000 TENSION SPRING B E@n®un*2 B 1
&0 Elas0=521=-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT TR FA=FY LNt =nt 3 1
&l Bla&d=562=000 COLLAR ALY = J5H¥ % 1
(¥ E5=aa0P40=5P SCREW 1/4=40 L=8,5 OPhesE* Lk 1/74=40 L=E,5 1
&3 CE-BAG0T0-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= B.S FAZT® T/4=40 L=H.5 1




ER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

7. KNEE LIFT




Ref. |Note Part No ; e Amt.
No. |dée =] # Description W A i & l:ff!,
[EIE
1 BILO09=053=000 XMEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER CH*7PF* FIF] 1
2 S0=-07T20%891=-5pP HIMGE SGLREW D= F.94 H= 3.6 S*uzL* p=T7.94 H=3.,6 2
3 FO=-3231100=08 SPLIT PIN 2.3X11 oyE*n  2.3N11 -
A BILi0=051=000 KNEE LIFTER REAR LEVER Ea*Fs* 930 ¥1 1
5 B3413=521=000 REAR LIFTING BAR SLO0YYR® - 1
& CS=0510710=5C THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=5,1 W=7 A34F97 p=5,.1 W=7 JE 1
7 5E5=T110540=5p SCREM 11/64=40 L=5 FhEF2u* 11/646=40 L= 5 (1}
& BI&14=051=-000 REAR LIFTING BAP SPRIMG AL YUS*t- FL*2 1
= B1E39~-501-0A0 GIL RESERVUIR ASH, FoT SR Ty o= ]
10 B1841=521=000 OIL DRIE FELT N7t 0% EkTe =2 1
11 B34%1=521=0Co ENEE LIFTER ASM, Eh*Py* =% 4F 1
12 B3431=521=0860 EMEE DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET ASH, CH*FH* LR GaFY AT (1}
13 BRL24=521=000 KNEE FRESS ROD A E¥*FF 333*7 & {1}
14 BRLZ5=521~000 ROTATIMG LEVER B EH*FF* ASFuDT* B {43
15 S5=g1 530 10=5P SCREW 137/Ga-cB8 L=30 FAFLY 15/6L-28 L=30 ey
14 H5=6150310=5P HUT 15/64=28 QUnATyE 15/464=28 (2}
17 BI&sza=521=-000 ROTATING LEYER A ET*Py* mdFunTt A {11
18 * 55=-0151540=5p SCREW 15/464=-28 L=15.0 0, 09/80)55=%151540=5R -
~ §5-9151540=-5R SCREW 15/7/64=-28 L=15 A 00 B0l 0YAYE" RE 15/44=28 L=15 (23
1% BA4Z1=521=000 KMEE PRESS ROD BASE T PR negaFe (1)
20 L ET Y CEEA R Y FHEE PREGT SPRIHG W 3 LT - 117
21 BILZO=521=000 KHEE PRESS JOINT EH*PI* e T (1}
22 55=T151550=5pP SCREW 15/764=28 L=14,5 TREF2D* 15/64<28 L=14 .5 (13
23 BI&2E=521=-000 PRESSER SFRING EY*FFL*T7 FTIN 2 (11
2 S5=TO?0510=5p SCHEW F/66=40 L= 4.6 TREZF24* B/66=40 L=4,8 (11
£5 BILET-521-NAD KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTIMG ARM ASM. E¥*FF RFL S pyniiaFe 23 {13
Z8 ETSUEEFERUEYY KWEE FRESS PLATE AGH. EF*FT1 = i1y
g BI4Z1=552~000-4A | KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EH*PFL2 hne - {13
2B EE-9451120=CP SCREW 1/7/4=40 L=10,5 OYn2&*LE 1/4=40 L=10,5 (12
29 BIL19-122=000 ENEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ENEFFeaFss g {12
0 BIL20=521=000 KNEE PRESS ROD B CYy*Fr¥ 5322 B £93
19 BI437=521=000 PIM EY*FFUET ADI* kD {12
Iz - BiLe7-021=000 KNEE PRESS KROD MOUNTING ARH E9*FF 27av 7 FOUTATE 117
1T 55=91A2010=-5H SCREW 9/32=20 L=20 OUAFE“MhE 9/32=20 L=20 (23
T4 55=T1514610=5P SCREW 15/7/64=28 L=14 FREFIL* 15/64=08 L=16 2




3. THREAD STAND UMIT CCMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
e 7T 22 R R (H5 B0 EE &)

Ref |Note FPart No. _ E C Amt.
No.| a8 & = Description B B L # Heq.
1 83301-051=-0B0 THREAD STAND ASHM, {fr5F Y=% 1
2 E3316=-012=000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW {FGF ARPITA LARLE €1
_ 3] y5-0641560-KR SPRING WASHER 6,4X11,.9X%.5 ne3Y*nt2 6,6X11.9%1.3 €13
& B3309=012-000 POSITION CUP TF87 AFroTd T9UR*S (& D]
5 B3ZNT=521=-000 THREAD GUIDE fFRFFPUTS (33
& g3308=-012-000 BROD WASHER fEEF TEFITA2YT (11
7 B3T0&6=012~000 sEQoL ROD {37 LN (1)
8 g3z12-012~000 spoolL RETAINER fr7% Lkt R (%)
! HM=60610671=5E MUT M& QuUn2TYh Mé 10%11,5%19 (12
10 E3TO5=N12=000 SpooL PIN {FI7F ATE- (3
11 B3311-012=-000 spooL REST CUSHIONM frTROTO (3
12 B33p2-012-000 sppolL REST ROC {F3F L3N (1)
13 B3303-372-0A0 SPOOL REST ASM. fF7F9T 22 1
14 EM-90610B0=-5E SCREW Moe L= puh2 3 LE HS L=10 (2
15 WP=-0560B40=5E WASHER S.6X12X0,8 Esten*a 5,6X12X0,8 (33
16 -0531060=KR SPRING WASHER 5,.3%B,3R1 n*zyen*z 5, 3XB, IX1 (3
17 NS-&123BB1=5E NUT 3/16-28 0Ua?T9r 3/16=25 (3}
18 23305-012=0A0 spopolL REST ASM. fr7FOT P {4
19 HM=-5100663-5E NUT 10 oungTYE M10 3522 (2}
20 ck=3452000=-5E WooD SCHEW D=4,5 L=20 IhEZ23* Du4,5 L=20 {3
21 WS=1002560=-KR SPRING WASHER 10K18K2.5 pratencz 10x18%2.5% (13
22 B3301-012=000 SpoOlL STAMND frRFE*T €13




9, BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS
AU b A= REREMR

e

e e e e, e el

Rei | ote Fart Mo Die [ E C. g .E-ﬁ.tm:.
P ) B ssCriploon - i .
1 BIZ01=-012~080 BOBYIN HINDER ASM, 1fr7% W-% 1
2 SE=3482000=5C WOOD SCHEW D=4.8 L=PO TREIRL® D=&,8 Lm0 (2
3 WP=-0501014=5C WASKER 5X10,5X1 EST*R*3 SX10,5X1 {23
b B3201-012-0A0 THREAD WINDER ASM, AETR U-F £13
g 55=7110B20=5N SCREWM 11/64-40 Lar, 5 TREIF5* 11/ 6h=40 La7,5 (1)
& HP=050101&6=35C WASHER SXK10.5X1 E3%*Aa*2 5x10.5x1 £13
7 Bizz23-012=0A0 THREAD TEMSION BRACKET ASM, fE3% fF¥RA=LE* 0% 03 (11
a8 BX1Z2e=012-000 TEMSIGON DISC fEFIA=0%5 (2}
9 BE129-012=800 TENSIOM SPRING B frE¥A=% N*2 0 {13
10 B3125=012=-000 THREAD TEMSIOM STUD NUT FTE¥3=3 TUk (13
11 BAZ 1 h— =0AQ [BOBEEIN WINDER WHEERL AGH, TFTE0 LT o= ]
1¢ A5=2110510-%N SCREW 11/64=50 L= FE23®* 11/764=50 L=5 (11
13 BI26u=012=-0A0 EGEBIN WINDER BASE ASH, TEIFEF*S 72 £1)
14 B3229-012=000 BRAKE CLAMP Tk = o FTISA 13
15 Ss=T116&10=5N SCREW 11/6&=6&0 L=4& FRESAL* 11/&4=40 L= & (11
& BIz2za=-012~000 RUSHER BRAKE A E® =A% Lk £

AT T [S0-0L0026T=5P HINGE SLREW D=6.% HzZ.B6 TP L3L* D=6G,9 H=¢.0 [1:
18 BIZ212-012=000 SPINDLE fFTEL D {13
1% B3Z77-012=000 STUP LATCH W adT (11
20 S5-FOBI310~-5H SCREW 1/8~44 L=12.5 ThESZL* 178-44 L=12.5 1
21 BE2T0~521-0A0 BELT COVER ASM, SELEpnt= 25 1

i | BA230=521=-004a BELT COWER i e e L Tl (13
#3 BEZEN-521-008 BELT COYER SUPPORT STUD SFLERF S wETNE = 737
2h | w WE-085087T6~5D WASHER 4.5X13X0.E P04 BT | HP-0521016=5D -

* WP=0&21014=5%D WASHER o.2X13X1 A, D&FRTESH* 2 &, FX13XK (21

25 SE=7T1E07L0=5p S5CREW 15/64=23 Le¥ JREIFI* 1S/64~08 LaT (21
2k BAZI0=-521=00C BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE SERERNY - B0 013
ey SE=I48E500=5¢C MNOD SCREMW D=4.8 L=25 ‘ JLEFRI*  p=4 B L=25 ()
28 WP=0501016=5C MASHER S5X10.%X1 E%9°n*2 5%10.5%1 (21




10. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

s - e —lE

A

|
|
%

B

H

£ b=

Maudle Gouge | ]

Threat Flofa

Meadls Cham i

Freagsar Foof agm

Wolking Foo! oem, ged Slide, Latt Ged Slida, Right Fand Deg Fegd Deg | Fead Dog
Y &t 4R S @u8)| WrpEem| wopRem 084 AR () 1) AR o il g o | Mo
5-821-D04 | BIEI3-521-D08  |BIBS-521-000
| ¥ t48mm) BI0Y-521- D00 814G2-520-0A0 | S1529-521-0A0 | BI470-521-DA0 Bisl
. |1 #g-14-8mm BIIIZ-5i2-C00 BII13-512-C00
161 3-521-FOA I1513-521-FQ BISI B-521-F
2| % teamm) BIIG-321-FOO B14G2-520-FAD | BIS25-520-FAC | BI470-521-FAQ Gtk e f o
b3 3 [19.5mm) H1109 - 521- KOO BIA0Z-520-KAD | BIS25-520-KAD | BI4TO-521-KAD BIlI2-512-E00 BING-512-E0C BIGIZ-521=KO0A - |@ME13-521-Kk08  |BIGIA-BZI-KOO
_# L tiz.7mm) HII0S-521-L00 BI402-520-LA0 | BIS25-521-LAD |81470-521-LAD B!1Z-512 -FOO BII3-5I2-FOD BIGI3-521-L0A |BI6!3-521-L0B |BIGI3-52-L00
= " - - = L] = = I = 'IM
51|54 vsonm) B1109-52i - MO0 BIA0Z-520-MAD | BISZ5-52i-MAG | BI4T0-521-MAD BIlIZ-512 - 800 Bill3-512-Goo BIEIS=Sel-IOR =1 814] 3- 221-M0B " |BIGIS-521-MO0
gl & voomm BIOS-621- NOD BIA02-520-MAQ | BIS25-820-NAD | BIATO-521-NAD BINIZ-5I2-HO0 BIlI2- 512- HOD BIBI3-521-NOA | BIE/3-521-NOB | BI6IZ-521-NOO
| stondard M
7 . (Tommi 81109-521-HOO WA02-520-HAD | BISRS-520-HAC | BI4TO-5EIFHAD Bl112-512-D00 BIIE-512- BOG BIBIZ-AZi-HO4A | BISIZ-521-HOB | BIGIZ-521400




NUMERICAL INDEX GF PARTS

Part Mo, PFage Raf Part Mo, Page Raf Hart Ma. FPage Reai. Fart Mo, Fage Red.
dh | Mo, LY | Mo, 23 | Mo. s 2 | M.
i et |[B1311-055-000 4 57 B1&07V=051=-000 & Lg B1822-5&3-000 10 14
EXCLUSIVE FARTS "8" BERI B B1312-055-000 10 43 |B1409-051-000 KL 0¥ gy B18Z3-051-0A0 10 15
B1103-051-000 z 20 B1313=055=-000 10 bt B1613=521=0D0A 17 1=G |B182&=-563-000 10 9
B1104=051-000 2 26 B1314=055-000 i 51 BE1613~521=N0B 17 1=H |B1830=521=-HAD 10 7
B1109=521=D00 17 1=A [B1314=-057=-000 10 “7 B1413=521=-D00 17 1=1 |B1830=-521=040 10 1
B1109=521=F00 17 2-A |B140T-51B-000 [ b |B1613-521-FDA 17 2-G |B1B3I7-521-0A0 10 2
B1109=521=600 T &% B1402=-520=DA0 17 1=8 |B1613-521-F0B 17 2=H |B1837=-521=004A 10 3
B110%=521-H0D 2 25 B1402=320=-FAD 17 2oB |E1613-521=F00 17 2=1 |B1837-5271-008 10 &
B1109-521=H00 17 9=A [B1602-520=HAD 4 2 E1613=521=G08 & 59 B1838~521-000 . &1
B1109=-521-K00 17 I=A [B1402=520=-HAD 17 9=8 |B1613=-521-H0A & 10 B1839=-521-0A0 14 9
B1109=521-~L00 17 &=A |B1602=-520=KAD 17 3-8 [B1613~521=-HOA 17 =6 | B1840=051=0AD 10 &0
B1109-521-M00 17 5A |B1402-520-LAD 17 4-B |BE1613-521-H0B o By 81841-521-000 14 10
B1109=521-H00 17 =4 |B1&02=-520=-HAD 17 11 B1613-521=H0B 17 9=H | B1843=543=-000 10 25
B1109=51=-000 A7 -4 |B1402=-520-NAD 17 6=B |B1613=521=H00 & 27 B1864L=521-000 2 L0
E1110=051=0A0 z 37 B1&0B=-051-000 & . BE1613=-521=H00 17 =1 | B1905-520=-0C0 & 1
BE1110-051-000 -. 39 B1611-521-0A0 & 5 B1613-521-K0A 17 3=G | g1905=520-000 & F;
B1111-051-0A0 2 38 B1412-051=-000 & 7 B1613-521-K08 17 3=K | g1906=051=040 & 3
B1112=512-C00 17 i=E [BTET4=155=000 12 IE B1613=521=k00 17 I=1 lg1907=-057=-040 & 5
B1112~512=C00 17 Z-E |B1420=518=-000 & 3 B1613=521=L0A 17 LG B2ODT=232-000 12 2
B1112=5172=-000 2 2t B1421=-051-000 & 1 B1613=-521-L08 17 &H B3101=053=000 z 1
B1112=-512-000 A7 g=F |B1423=051=-000 2 Fo B1613=-521-L00 17 &1 B3106=019=000 2 z
E1112=512-E00 17 3-E |[B1425-051=-0A0 & 10 B1413=51=-H0A 17 56 B3114=521-000 2 49
B1112=512=FQ0 17 LE B1429=051-0A0 6 1Z B1413=521=M0B 17 S5H B3121-521=0A/0 Z 43
BE1112=512=G00 17 S=E |BTE3T=-520-0A0 & 13 B14613=521=M00 V7 51 BX122=-521-000 2 &2
B1112=512=HO0 17 6=E |B1&34=-051=-0A0 . 18 B1&13=521=HOA 17 b=0G |ET12%=520=000 i 55
B1112=512=J00 17 T-E [B1&435-051-0A0 [ 20 B1413=-521-N0EB |7 e=H 1 B3124=-051=-000 2 &7
E1112=512-K00 17 6-E |B1437~051--000 i ] B1613-521=N00 17 6=1 |BI124-521-040 2 4é
B1113=512-C00 17 1=F |B143E8=051~0A0 [ 8 B1613=521=004 17 E=G g3125-012-000 2 55
B1113=5i2=C00 17 ?=F |B1455-053-000 & 33 B1613=521-Q08B 17 &=H |g3125=012=000 16 10
B1113=512=000 2 30 |B1456-053-000 B 34 |B1413-521-400 17 E=1 |g3126=-012=000 16 E
B1112=512=D00 17 Oo=F |B1457=055=000 8. 28 B1&614=521-04A0 12 1 EZ3126=051=-000 2 5
B1713=-512-E00 17 T-F |B1458=053=000 B z B14616=562-0A0 é 45 3127=051-000 . L]
B1113-512=F00 17  &F [B1459=~053-0AB & 29 IB1622-057-000 12 2 B3128-520-000 2 59
E1113=512=G00 17 =F |B14&59=-053=00A & 25 1624 =-055=-040 1¢ 11 B3129=012~8B00 15 o
B1113=512-H00 17 6=F |B1460-053=0A0 R ) B1624=5355-000 12~ 54 B3129=053=000 2. 54
B1113-512=200 17 7=F |B1460-053-00A e B1625-057-0A0 12 12 83131=-051-000 2 &8
B1113=512=K00 17 g9-F |B1440=-053=008 8 13 B1626=562=000 12 10 83132-051-000 2 53
B1114=051=000 . 10 B1461=521-040 8 15 B1636=-055=000 12 7 B3134=521-000 - S
E1128=051=-000 s 14 B1462=-053=060 & 16 E1639=051=000 10 L5 B3137-521=0A0 2 56
pi1128=522-0090 2 14 B1465~053-000 8 24 B1639=0%1-000 12 & B313E=051=000 2 18
B1129=521=000 z 16 B1LA6=053-0A0 8 49 B1540=562=0A0 12 36 B3Z01=-012-0A0 16 A
B1130=-521-0A0 z 71 B14E6T=053=040 3 45 B1&41=5&2=000 12 34 BIZ201=-012-080 16 1
B1130=521-000 z 12 Bl1&68=053=-000 B8 4k B1642=562=000 12 13 BE3204=012=040 16 13
B1131-521=000 2 i3 B1469=053=-000 8 4k B1643-562=-000 12 40 B3212=-012=-000 14 18
B1132=521=-000 7 Ti B14T0=-521=0A0 17 1-D |B1644=-562-0A0 12 25 B3214=012=-040 16 11
B1140=-051-000 2 3 B14T0=521=FR0 7 2=0 |A1645=562=-000 12 42 B3217=012=000 16 19
B1150=-051=000 ] 11 B14T0=321=HAD E 51 Bl&4A=SE£2=04K0 12 19 B3225=012=0A0 16 7
B1152=051=000 z 13 B1470=-521=HAD 17 o= |B1647=122=000 12 22 B322B=012=000 16 16
B1155=055=000 z 2 B1470=521=KAD 17 3-D |p164&T=-562-000 12 17 B3229=012=000 16 14
B1157=009=040 2 2% B1470=521=LAD 17 4=D |81 6&E~562-DAD & &7 B3301=012=-000 13 22
E1158=-563=-000 2 5 B1470=521=MAD 17 =D |B1651=-562-0A0 12 b B3301-051=080 15 1
31202=051=-040 FA 21 B1470=521=-NAD 17 &=D |B1652=-521=000 i2 L B3302=012=-000 15 12
B1203%-051=000 & 20 B14F0=521=0A0 17 E=D |B1&53=521-000 12 &8 BEIZ0Z=012=0A0 15 i8
E1205=051=000 & 18 B1501=-0&0-000 B 3 B14654=521-0A0 12 ] BISO3=3T2=040 15 13
B1206=051=000 & 11 B1502=051-000 8 1 B1657=521-000 12 52 B3305-~012=000 15 10
BI20T=051=0A0 & 14 B1503=-051-A00 8 & ET14658-521=-0A0 12 55 BE306=012=000 15 7
B1210=051=040 & 9 B1503=051=800 8 21 E1&660=521=-000 12 &0 B3307=-521-000 15 5
B1213=012=000 8 &1 B1504=051=0A0 8 & BE16a2=562=000 12 &1 B3308=012=000 15 é
B1213=012=-000 12 15 B1505-053=-000 8 L8 B1664=562=000 12 18 B3309=012=-000 15 i
B1E1&=019=000 & 29 B1507=051=-040 8 17 B1&66=521-000 12 59 B3310=012=000 15 Z
B1214~019=000 & 47 B150T=552=0A0 ] 17 B1&6T=521=000 12 24 B3319=01Z=000 1% 14
B1216~051=0A0 4 38 BE1509=051=000 z 9 E1702=012~-000 B 42 B3312=012-000 15 ]
B1216&=051=000 & 19 B1512=0%1=000 ] 19 B1702=012~000 12 14 BIAQP=053=00Q0 14 1
B1217=051-0A0 & 40 B1515=051=000 &8 20 B1E01-521-000 10 50 B3410=-051-000 14 &
B121E=-051=000 A &3 B1525=520=FAD 17 20 |B1B02=051=040 id 21 B3413=521-000 14 5
BE1219=051-000 & ¥ B1525-520-HA0 a 23 E1E04=051-000 10 LR | E3414~051=-000 14 8
B1219=051-000 100 57 E1525=520-HAD 17 g=C |E1E0T=NS1=0AD 10 54 B3419=122-000 i -
B1220=562=0A0 PR B1525=520-KAD 17 3=C |B1B07=051=-000 10 55 B3420=521=000 14 30
B1227=520=000 4 15 B1525-520=HAD 17 =L |E1BOT=512=000 i0 53 B34%6=521-000 14 17
B1230=-051-000 & 22 B1525=521-DAD 17 1-C|B1808=-051=-000 10 56 B3425-521=000 14 14
g1233=012-000 & T4 B1525=521=LAD 17 4=C |R1BO9=-051=000 10 SE B3426=-521-000 1% 13
| 81301-031-000 i L5 B1525=521-MA0 17 5¢C B1810=520=-000 10 29 B3427=5271-0A0 14 25
|B1302=051-000 & 30 B1525=521-0A0 T &-C |B1811=-563-000 10 & E3427=521=-000 14 32
"B1303=055-AA0 R B1601-521-000 & 54 Bi814=563=000 10 17 B342B=%21-000 14 . 23
B1303-055-A00 & 48 [B140N2-521-0A0 & 36 (B1B15-563-000 10 32 B3I429-521-000 14 20
B1305=055=-000-A 4 53 B1402=521-000 & 37 B1816=-051=-0A0 10 37 B3430=521=-000 (I - |
BE1307=055-000 & 52 B1603=521=0A0 & 52 B1817=051-0A0 10 34 B3430-552=0A0 14 . . 78
gE1308=055-000 & 56 B1a04=012=040 & 55 B1818-051=000 10 33 BE3431=521=080 14 12
B13GF=055=-000 4 55 B1604=051-000 6 38 (B1820-051-000 10 16 B3431=521=0C0 14, 11
B1310-055=-000 & 50 |B1405-051-000 & 31 [B1821-051-0A0 L S B3431=521=-000 14 19

e




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

F 5l

Part Mo, Page Rel Part Mo, Page Ref, Part Mo, Page Rei. Part Ma. Page Raf
&8 | Mo, i n Ma aE " P, % 3 o M.
B3431=-552=-000-4 14 27 5o-0640323-TP 12 53 55-8150560~-5P 10 &1
B3432=521=000 14 34 S0-Q790361=5P 14 s 55-8150710~5P “ 41
B3501=051=000 2 7 sD-0790801-5P & 17 $5-R150710-5P 10 30
B3542-581-000 10 20 5D=08B00481=5P a8 B §5-8150710-5P 12 23
BA23U=521-0A0 14 21 5D=-0B01601-5P B 4T 55-8150750-5P 10 &0
BAZIN=521-004 14 22 S0=095080A~-5P & 2 55=8151150=-5P & o
BB230-521-008 16 23 55-81511a0=5k dod. 4
BA4Z3I0=521=00C 14 & SCREW - 37 55-E151150=-5p & L4
EF117-563-000 10 8 Sk=3452000-5E 15 2o  |55=-8151150=-5p o P
i SKk-3482000-5¢C 16 2 |55-8151150-5p 8 Z
OIL WICK A Sk=-3482500-5C 16 27 |55-8151150=5P a 5
Cg=2020000=00 & & SM-a0RY1542=CP 12 &7 55-8151150=-5p 10 31
CQ-2020000-00 8 - Sl SM-9061080-5E 15 14 |55-8151150-5p L |
Ca-2020000-00 é 23 55=2040210-5H 10 & | S3-81511460-5P & e
Ca=2020000=00 & 4B 55=2090710-5P 2 17 | 35=B151230-5P 4 28
CQ=2020000=00 8 30 55=2090710=5p 2 36 | 55-8151230-5P 10 39
£Q=2020000=00 8 50 55=2110920-TP 2 28 |S5s-8151280-5P 12 50
Ca-2020000=-00 10 13 55=3090610=5P 2 4 |55-8151280-5pP 12 i
CQ-2020000-00 10 16 55-5080710-5p & 1z | 55=B159770=5P 12 &
(Q-2020000-00 10 22 55=-4080810=5P 2 57 | 55=8151780p=5P & T
CO=2020000=00 12 20 55=4081210=5P & 3L |55-B151780-5p 10 LE
Ce=2020000=00 12 . 26 55=4081220=TP 12 3 |55=B151780=5P 12 5
Co=-2520000=00 4 F3 S5-&090410-TP f 25 |55-8157030-5P & Ie
£e=2520000=-00 4 23 55-4090620-5P 10 11 55=8152030-59P [ L2
£Q=2520000=-00 &  S5& 55-4090430-5P 2 27 |55-8152030=-5P 10 23
CQ=3030000=00 3 10 55-&090910=TP 8 22 |55=8152030=5p 10 81
Ce-3030000-00 4 15 55=4110610=TP 2 62  |55=8152NB0=5P 10 49
e S5-6110710~-TP & 52 |55-8153010-5pP 14 15
THRUST COLLAR  AEFR P =" | 55-6111140-5F B 26 |55-B620610-5P &z ob- 25
CS=0510710=-80C 14 & SE-4151L40=5P & 1T te=R66N530=TP b 25
L5=-0640460=5H I S5-6151920=-5P é 21 £5-36a0530=-TP 10 35
C5-1401010-5C & &3 S5-4151920=5P 10 52 |55=86606T70=5P 10 36
i o e 55=4153040~5P 10 26 |55-B640830-TP 10 1]
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D A& D §8-4540250=8H 10 5 S5-BasndTg-TP i 54
p1201-0%%-800 4 i3 SE-4540250-TH 10 5 LE=-Basn?TO=TP 12 63
D1450=055=-BA0 3 Zh §5=4580T752=TP & 2B |55-8680540-5P 3 12
01483=055=800 a 39 e=TO0R1Z10=5H 14 20 55=R8A0T730=-5P & 17
PI454=055=-BA0 8 35 §5=TOF0510-5P 14 24 |ss-B681450=-Tp 3 13
D1455=-055=-800 8 I8 55=-7090520=5p 2 12 |55-8681650~-TP & 31
01456=055=800 - . T 55-7090540=TP 12 319 [55=9111010=5P . 23
P1457-055-800 8 &0 §5=7090910=5P & & [55=9111820=5P 12 ZR
P1458-055=-800 8 43 $5=7090910-5P B T I55=9121%40=CP 12 29
g 5=7090910=-5P ] 18 |55-91%1440-CP 6 &0
NWEEDLE §5=70913910=-5p 8 18 |55-9151540-5P 14 18
MOP=17DRZ3I00 & 26 E5=T110410=5HM 16 15 ECmR 5184 0=5R 14 18
NUT . 55-7T110540-5P 14 7 |55=9151430=CP 12 . &5
Tk §5=-7110720-5P 2 60 |ss-9152010-SA ey i
HM-50&41041~5E 15 o 55=-7T110820-5N 16 5 SE-9440940-5F iz a2
NM=4100663=5E 15 19 §5=-7111310=-5P 4 14 [|55=-94661120~-CP 14 - 2B
NS=&060350=5P 2 50 $5=7111310=-TP & 53
KN5-6080210-5p 6 33 55=7111410=5P 6 4é PLUG ik A
NS-&080210-5P 12 4 55=7121410=5P 12 56 (TA-0570601-HD 4 15-1
NE=4110310=5P 827 §E=7150740=5P 2 &
H5=6110420=5P 10 19 $5-7150740~-5P 14 . 25 WASHER Ea
NS=&110420=5P 10 24 5§5=-7151210=-5P 12 317 |WP=0371016=5D 10 10
NE=-4110530=5P 5 43 55=T15155%0=5P 14 22 WP=0480856=5P s )
NE=&110530=-5P 12 27 55=T151610=5P 14 LT W=l 30B56=5P ol e 1]
NS-&123881-5E 15 17 55=T161640-5P 8 36 |wp-0501016=5C 164 3
NS=8150310=5P 14 16 55=T&20750-3P 12 58 |wp=-0501016-5C 14 &
NS=&160520=5P 6 18 55-T861110-TH & 58 |WP=0501016=5C 14 28
NS=6620310-5F & 11 55-T&6B81750-TP i 16 |WP=0560860-5SE 15 15
NE=4&60430-5P 8 31 55=THE1T50=TP 4 32 |wP=0&21016=-5D 14 2y
HE=6T0AL20=-5P & 19 sc-Ttrabin-gp 10 28 WE=0650B74=5D 16 2
: S5-B0B1210«TH & 34 (Wwp-055105&-5D &8 g
PIN B $5=BpBi210=TH 12 3 |Wp=0753016-52 10 27
PO=0231100=08 14 3 $5=BO90410-5P & 49 |[W5-0531060-KR 15 15
E5-0200102~KH 10 &i $5~B090410=-1P & 58 |WsS~0641560-KR 15 3
PT=0201200-50 g 12 55-Bg90530-TP 10 5% |WE-0651510-kP &5 39
§5-E110510=-5N 14 12  |WS=10025&60-KR 15 21
SNAP RING iAW | ccog11p51p-sP 2. 15
RE=0S00000=K0 12 9 55=8110510=5F 12 13
it $5=R110510=5P 12 -4
HINGE SCREW v A S5-8110520-TF & 49
SE=1150002=00 3 42 55=-B110520=TP 12 .. .32
SB=1150002=00 10 57 §5=B110750=5P 12 14
SD=0380551-5L 2 55 55=B110750=5P 12-..51
50=-0470281=5P 2 &5 55=B110750=5p 12 35
SD=-0L90261=5P 16 7 55=B110750=5P 12 L3
Sp-0630241=5D 2 12 55=B111251=5P 2 &1
5D=0640322-TP & 54 6 4k

§5=8150&10=-5p




